PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric J. Charles	12/17/2009
Jack A. Merchant	12/17/2009
David L. Demeny	12/17/2009
Govind S. Madaiah	12/18/2009
Naseer A. Niaz	12/18/2009
Eric J. Blankenship	12/17/2009
Thomas R. McClure	12/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caterpillar, Inc.
Street Address:	100 North East Adams
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12644595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-9959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-977-9903

Email: mloye@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondent Name: Caterpillar Inc. c/o Miller, Matthias &

Address Line 1: One North Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

501048648

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50100/08-1184

REEL: 023689 FRAME: 0244

P \$40.00 12644595

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Hull
Total Attachments: 3 source=081184assign#page1.tif source=081184assign#page2.tif source=081184assign#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023689 FRAME: 0245

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Eric J. Charles, residing at 1917 W. Gerald Dr., Peoria, IL 61615; Jack A. Merchant residing at 4101 W. Richards Way, Peoria, IL 61615; David L. Demeny residing at 212 West Fifth St., Delavan, IL 61734; Govind S. Madaiah residing at 11717 N. Brians Way, Dunlap, IL 61525; Naseer A. Niaz residing at 17 Birchtree Avenue, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire, PE1 4HL, UK; Eric J. Blankenship residing at 3 East Yorktown Ct., Washington, IL 61571; Thomas R. McClurc residing at 1918 Fieldstone, Washington, IL 61571; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR have invented a new and useful

Radial Mounting for Regeneration Device

for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application submitted herewith; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc.

4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

of the	12/17/09
Eric J. Charles	Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.
The religion C	12/17/29
Jack A. Merchant	Date

PATENT REEL: 023689 FRAME: 0246

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, ASS	SIGNOR has executed this	instrument.
DailZO		12/17/09	
David L. Demeny		Date	
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, ASS	IGNOR has executed this	instrument.
	7	12/18/09	<u> </u>
Govind S. Madaiah	•	Date	,
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, ASS	IGNOR has executed this	instrument.
Nascer A. Niaz		Date	ang dan gang-gan bag-gan diban
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, ASS	IGNOR has executed this	instrument.
In Dlackers	سا	12-17-09 Date	and the second s
Eric J. Blankenship	,	Date	
		IGNOR has executed this	instrument.
Theman L'	M Elm	1Z-17-09 Date	
Thomas R. McClure		Date	ransayanda madi halifi giyanin dhaqahagan ahi
IN WITNESS OF the exc S. Madaiah, Nascer A. N hands.	ecution hereof by E liaz, Eric J. Blanker	ric J. Charles, Jack A. Mei ship, and Thomas R. McC	rchant, David L. Demeny, Goving Flure we have hereunto set our
Witness (1)	Date	Witness (2)	Date
Address:		. Address:	
New glocomic and the first common common and an include a hardwarf and hardwarf and the common a			entralifered in marticle length and production to an analysis contract to the contract of the

PATENT

REEL: 023689 FRAME: 0247

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGN	OK has executed this instrument.
David L. Demeny	Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGN	IOR has executed this instrument.
Govind S. Madaiah	Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGN	IOR has executed this instrument.
pet -	18/12/09
Naseer A. Niaz	Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGN	IOR has executed this instrument.
Eric J. Blankenship	Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGN	IOR has executed this instrument.
Thomas R. McClure	Date
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by Eric J S. Madaiah, Naseer A. Niaz, Eric J. Blankenship hands.	C. Charles, Jack A. Merchant, David L. Demeny, Govind o, and Thomas R. McClure we have hereunto set our
	Witness (2) DAWN BENT Date (7.12.09
Witness (1) ANDREW RODDHAMP ate 17/12/09.	Witness (2) DAWN DENT Date 17.12.09
Address: 10 Stunctous (Titles)	Address. 12 BROWN COW BRIVE
WHITTLESEY, CAMBS.	DEEPING ST JAMES
116 057 100	PETERRALICH PELSHL UK

RECORDED: 12/22/2009

PATENT REEL: 023689 FRAME: 0248